

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
3/21/2025 3:49 PM
BY SARAH R. PENDLETON
CLERK

No. 103812-7

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON**

ERIC S. ROLOSON,
Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent.

**MEMORANDUM OF *AMICUS CURIAE* WASHINGTON
ASSOCIATION OF CRIMINAL DEFENSE LAWYERS IN
SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

JOSHUA R. SAUNDERS
WSBA No. 50510
901 Fifth Avenue
Suite 2800
Seattle, WA 98164
(253) 245-3553
josh@marshallandsaunders.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. IDENTITY OF MOVING PARTY	1
II. STATEMENT OF RELIEF SOUGHT	1
III. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF AND ARGUMENT	1
A. This Issue is of Substantial Public Interest.....	1
B. The Court of Appeals’ Opinion Conflicts with this Court’s Precedents	5
IV. CONCLUSION.....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Santobello v. New York, 404 U.S. 257, 92 S. Ct. 495 (1971).2, 3

Brady v. United States, 397 U.S. 742, 90 S. Ct. 1463,
25 L. Ed. 2d 74 (1970) 5

Woods v. Rhay, 68 Wn.2d 601, 605, 414 P.2d 601 (1966)..... 6

Statutes

RCW 9.94A.431 3

Rules

RAP 13.4(b)(1)..... 1

RAP 13.4(b)(4)..... 1, 4
